WHEELER

RE X

NV,
PIPE TOOLS

Wheeler Mfg. Div Rex International USA Inc. e 3744 Jefferson Road, Ashtabula, OH 44004 USA
Tel: 800-321-7950 o 44Q-998-2788 e Fax: 440-992-2925
wheeler@wheelerrex.com e www.wheelerrex.com



I PN |I Description II Pages

5412 Orbital Pipe Machine 3-5
220101 Frame Assembly 6-8

3022 Drill, Mount, Switch Assembly 9-11

3041 4" Steel Adapter Pkg 12 - 13
220620 Pinion Drive Assembly 14 - 15
220656 Blade Feed Assembly 16 - 17

221260 Blade Feed Assembly 18 - 19




II_

_I 5412 OPMT Page 1

]
EX
M.

&

- -
[ I
o
— (! [
- - o -
o
®
- -
] [ I
-
(| [
-

t____}




| 5412 OPMT Page 2

8% 3av19
SOHS 1

OV dS 699022 (2)
av1d 092 12z, (2)

i N 05 ONINIISY /
SINGWIASSY H3SIH .9 G69022 (2) SINGWISSY IS HIY .8 169022 (2)

THISHSNIS THISASNTE

Y3070H 3av18
ANVH 143130Y19

ANVH IHOIH 30%79 ND 808022
ASSY 4334 3av149 959022 (¢

THIS AONTOT

Z (1) aNVH LHOW 3av18

J3070H 3av14
ANVH 143130V

1NO¥IANN 2/L X8191/5 | ILG2Z (1)
S31V1d #3518 ¥R50eC (2)

THRISASNIZT

(SMIHOS ONINIISY.
SMIAOS IO QY

31¥1d ¥31dvaV €5£02
3av14 269022 (1)
B) IVOE NI Sl d

€010Z (7]
96902z (2]

T33IS HONIP




5412 OPMT Page 3

Item | Part No |Description

220101 |FRAME ASSEMBLY

275648 [1/4"KEY

220620 |PINION DRIVE ASSEMBLY

220515 |GEAR PLATE ASSEMBLY

221260 |BLADE FEED ASSEMBLY

220656 |BLADE FEED ASSEMBLY

220687 |10" STEEL RISER BLOCK ASSEMBLY
220691 |8"STEEL RISER BLOCK ASSEMBLY
220695 |6" STEEL RISER BLOCK ASSEMBLY
10 220684 |RISER PLATE - 12" STEEL PIPE O.P.C.
11 220666 |SPACER BLOCK 10" & 12"

12 220665 |SPACER BLOCK 8"

13 220664 |SPACER BLOCK 4" & 8"

14 3022 DRILL MOUNT, MOTOR & SWITCH

15 220736 |CUTOFF BELADE HOLDER ASSEMBLY
16 275036 |5/16-18 x 2 1/2" SHCS

17 220571 |GROOVING BLADE HSS .375

18 220572 |GROOVING BLADE HSS .438

19 220570 |GROQVING BLADE HSS .500

20 220699 |GAUGE-BLADE EXPOSURE

21 3041 4" STEEL ADAPTER PKG.

22 220653 |BLADE BLOCK ASSEMBLY

23 700314 |UPPER GUARD

24 700313 |LOWER GUARD

25 220808 |R.H. CUTOFF BLADE

26 220809 |L.H. CUTOFF BLADE

27 276651 |1/4-20 x 1/2" STAINLESS STEEL BHCS

[
<

O |~NDO g |wW (k=

Y| = | = = = [P | = [ | [ | [ PD (R | = B (PY PR (R (PP (PP | = [ = | | =

28 20103  |5/16-18 x 2 1/4" SHCS 10
29 275111 |5/16-18 x 3 1/4" LONG SHCS 8
30 700595 |NAME PLATE 1
31 276203 |METAL TAK 4
32 220678 |GROQVING BLADE HSS .375 1
33 220676 |GROQOVING BLADE HSS .500 1
34 220677 |GROQOVING BLADE HSS .438 1
35 275140 |5M16-18 x 3 1/2" Long SHCS 8
36 275117 |516-18 x 1/2" UNDERCUT FLAT HEAD 4
37 124106 |SET OF ALLEN WRENCHES ™"NOT 1
38 275757 |TOOL BOX ™ NOT SHOWN™"" 1
39 220288 |SHIPPING CASE "**NOT SHOWN®** 1
40 276395 |#2 TWIST LINK CHAIN "™*NOT SHOWN"" 2
41 275303 |6" EXTRA HEAVY T-HINGES *""*NOT 2
42 275735 |1/4 X 3/4 SLOTED HEAD TAP SCREWS 36
43 275544 |5/8-11 NUT """NOT SHOWN""* 3
44 275558 |5/8 WASHER *""*NOT SHOWN™** 3




REX
T




220101 Frame Assembly Page 2




II—

_I 220101 Frame Assembly Page 3

Item PN Description Qty
1 700627 FRAME SUB ASSEMBLY 1
2 3828 1/2"-13 ESNA NUT 8
3 275040 1/4-20 x 3/4" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW 8
4 119 1/2" washer 8
5 275021 1/4-20 x 5/8" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 4
6 275036 5/16-18 x 2 1/2" SHCS 2
7 220612 SCREW TUBE 4
8 220613 CLAMP SCREW ASSEMBLY 4
9 220683 BASE-RISER BLOCKS 2
10 223096 ACTUATOR BAR 1
11 275428 5/32" DIA x 1/2" ROLL PIN 4
12 221017 SPACER 8
13 275727 BALL BEARING 8
14 275130 RETAINING RING, SPIROLOX 4
15 275726 5/8" x 1 3/4" SHOULDER SCREW 8
16 220713 CARRYING HANDLE 2
17 1020 5/16-18 x 1" HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 4
18 700305 INDEXING BODY 1
19 220767 HINGE OPENING COVER 1
20 220768 CHIP SHIELD 2
21 220769 CHIP SHIELD 1
22 220780 CHIP SHIELD 1
23 275817 THREADED INSERT, EZ LOK 4
24 275707 5/16-18 x 1" THUMBSCREW 2
25 276203 METAL TAK ***(NOT SHOWN)*** 33
26 276596 METAL TAK ***(NOT SHOWN)*** 8

8




3022 Drill Mount,
Switch Assembl

Motor

302




e
o)
- £
c O
(o)

s
N
-0
s
D.m
N
N
QO
™ O
el
(o)
=

Page 2

ASSY HOLIMSLOO4 2 YOLOW ¥O4 WYEOVIA ONRIM

2Md

|

S3AIM 3LIHM HIO9

1 .
SISSYHO M NIFHO L/
HOLIMS LOOH
OL ANNO¥D
IOV (HSN¥G OL) 3IM FLHM
HDLIMS 1004
g3so10
NOWWOD ATIVWAON
NIJO
. ATIVWION
__.\ ,/ \\ __ ___. //
1 J _f —. 7
NS 4 N
JAIM DOVE
(IODWO¥d)
M MOTM3A -~ ;,/
'l /.
/ N
{ olo Y
(a2 Ko __ | |1
JHIM NIT¥O | AQOg YOLOW OL NNOYD |
\ JAIM NIFHD
N d0IOW S
(HSN¥g oL S~ [HSN¥g OL-
AIM FLHM N0 WO
M JOVE

3IHIFOOL INNTIIM

,/.___.

f
/

10




3022 Drill Mount,
Motor, Switch Assembly

Page 3

Item PN Description Qty
1 700086 BRACE 1
2 275707 5/16-18 x 1" THUMBSCREW 6
3 4181 1/4-20 x 3/4" SHCS 4
4 220868 PLATE 1
5 275466 MILWAUKEE DRILL MOTOR 4262-1 1
6 275494 1" IMPACT SOCKET 1
7 275576  |ADAPTER 1
8 901 FOOT SWITCH 1
9 221448 |WIRE 1

11




II—

_I 3041 4" Steel Adapter Pkg Page 1




II—

I 3041 4" Steel Adapter Pkg Page 2

Item PN Description Qty
1 220753 |ADAPTER PLATE 2
2 166 5/16-18 x 3/4 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 4
3 275036  |5/16-18 x 2 1/2" SHCS 4
4 220754 |[EXTENDER-CLAMP SCREW 4
5 220779 |SPACER BLOCK 3" & 4" PIPE OPM CUT & BEVEL 1
6 700570 (4" STEEL RISER ASSEMBLY 2
7 220697 |BLADE BLANK 1
8 220766 |[EXTENDED BLADE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1

13




220620 Pinion Drive Assy Page 1

220620

E
V.

&

ELER
Rd.. Ashiabua, OH 44005
PINION DRIVE ASSY

14




II—

I 220620 Pinion Drive Assy Page 2

Item PN Description
1 220621 PINION BLOCK ASSEMBLY
2 221283 PINION SHAFT OPMT
3 220626 PINION GEAR
4 275083 KEY
5 275019 1/4-20 x 1/4" LONG SET SCREW

15



220656 Blade Feed Assy Page 1

—H
R
===

220656

16




2206356 Blade Feed Assy Page 2

Item PN Description Qty
1 220657 BLADE FEED BODY 1
2 220659 HAND KNOB 1
3 220658 GUIDE/ADJUST ROD ASSEMBLY 1
4 220115 |GUIDE SCREW 1
5 220660 BLADE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
6 275009  |5/16-24 x 1/4" SET SCREW 2
7 1531 SPRING 1
8 275108  |SPRING 1

17




I 221260 Blade Feed Assy Page 1

ssY
221260

% BLADEFEED ASSY.

18



221260 Blade Feed Assy Page 2

Item PN Description Qty
1 221261 BLADE BLOCK 1
2 221262 DETENT LEVER 1
3 221265 STARWHEEL TUBE ASSEMBLY 1
4 221267 CAP PLATE 1
5 221268 CRANK ARM ASSEMBLY 1
6 203197 3/16" DIAMETER BALL 1
7 275807 DOWEL PIN 1
8 275053 1/8" DIA x 1 1/4" ROLL PIN 1
9 275052 SPRING 1
10 275574 1/8 DIA x 3/8" SPRING PIN 1
11 275801 THRUST BEARING, NTA-613 1
12 275802 THRUST RACE 2
13 6513 #10-24 SHCS 4

19




RE X
N

PIPE TOOLS

Wheeler Mfg. Div Rex International USA Inc. e 3744 Jefferson Road, Ashtabula, OH 44004 USA
Tel: 800-321-7950 e 440-998-2788 e Fax: 440-992-2925
wheeler@wheelerrex.com e www.wheelerrex.com

20






